

MSIL: CSL: NSE&BSE: 2018

26th October, 2018

Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
“Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Copy of published unaudited results

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the copy of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 as published in requisite newspaper as per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited



Sanjeev Grover
Chief General Manager
& Company Secretary

Enc.: As above

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi 110070, India.
Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276
www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Old Palam Gurgaon Road,
Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India.
Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar,
Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India.
Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

Piramal Enterprises Q2 net jumps 25%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 25

PIRAMAL ENTERPRISES ON Thursday reported a 25% year-on-year growth in the consolidated net profit to ₹480 crore for the three months to September, driven by a healthy loan book that clipped at 59%.

The company said its income grew 24% to ₹3,144 crore during the reporting quarter, over the same period last year, and the overall loan book grew 59% to ₹52,793 crore on robust demand.

The gross non-performing asset (NPA) ratio (based on 90 days past due) stood at 0.5%, and total provisioning at 1.74%. Chairman Ajay Piramal attributed the healthy numbers to the strong performance in the financial services business. "Despite the tight liquidity conditions, we delivered a robust performance with the loan book growing 59% to ₹52,793 crore. Our continued focus on risk management resulted in 0.5% gross NPAs and a 19.6% rerun on equity," he said.



AJAY PIRAMAL, chairman, Piramal Enterprises

Piramal also announced the appointment of Arundhati Bhattacharya, the former chairperson of State Bank of India, on its board as an inde-

pendent director. For Bhattacharya, this is the third board position after her one-year mandatory cooling-off period since the retirement from SBI. The company's pharma services order book saw a significant growth over healthcare insights and analytics revenue, which grew 14.1% to ₹292 crore, primarily driven by continuing growth in the data and analytics segment.

The company said income under share of associates primarily includes its share of profit in Shriram Capital and its

share of profit under the joint venture with Allergan, as per the new accounting standards.

Financial services revenue grew 46.7% to ₹1,732 crore, while pharma revenue inched up 2.5% to ₹1,109 crore, of which global pharma business contributed as much as ₹1,029 crore, which was up 6.8%.

The firm's domestic consumer products business revenue declined over 32% to ₹81 crore, while the healthcare insight and analytics arm reported an income of ₹292 crore, up 14%.

Biocon Q2 profit soars five-fold

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 25

BIOTECHNOLOGY MAJOR BIOCEN ON Thursday reported an over five-fold jump in its consolidated net profit to ₹354.7 crore for the September 2018 quarter, mainly on account of an exceptional gain. This exceptional gain was on account of change in fair value of its investment in Equillum.

The company's net profit excluding exceptional income grew to ₹184 crore on account of robust performance across verticals. It had posted a net



KIRAN MAZUMDAR-SHAW, chairperson and MD, Biocon

profit of ₹68.8 crore a year ago. Its consolidated income stood at ₹1,375.4 crore against ₹1,019.4 crore a year ago.

"We delivered a strong revenue growth of 35% this quarter, driven by robust perfor-

mance across our biologics, small molecules and research services segments," Biocon chairperson and MD Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw said.

Net profit, excluding net exceptional income of ₹171 crore, grew by 167% on account of strong top line growth, including biosimilar Pegfilgrastim sales in the US, and margin expansion, she added. "We are greatly encouraged by the USFDA's acceptance of an IND submitted by our partner Equillum for Itolizumab, a novel monoclonal antibody, for an orphan indication," she said.

LYKA LABS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 4801/B & 4802/A, GIDC Indl. Estate, Ankleshwar 393 002.
 Admin Office : Spencer Building Ground Floor, 30 Forjett Street, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 036
 CIN : L24230GJ1976PLC008738

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is convened on Thursday, 01st November, 2018 at Administrative Office of the Company at Mumbai, inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018. The information will also be available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the shares of the Company are listed and will also be available on the website of the Company viz. www.lykalabs.com

For Lyka Labs Limited
 Sd/-
D. J. Darji
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
 Date : October 25, 2018

Eris
ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 8th Floor, Commerce House-IV, Prahladnagar, 100 ft Road, Ahmedabad GJ 380015
 Email: compliance@eris.com Website: www.eris.co.in
 Tel: +91 79 3045 1000 Fax: +91 79 3017 9404
 CIN: L24232GJ2007PLC049667

NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, **NOTICE IS HEREBY** given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of **Eris Lifesciences Limited** ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 3rd November, 2018 to, inter alia, consider and approve the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2018.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.eris.co.in and may also be accessed on website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

Further, pursuant to SEBI [Prohibition of Insider Trading] Regulations, 2015 and Policy on "code of conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by Insiders" of the Company, the Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company will remain closed from 26th October, 2018 to 5th November, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of this Board Meeting.

For Eris Lifesciences Limited
 Sd/-
Milind Talegaonkar
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Mem. No. A26493

Date : 25th October, 2018
 Place : Ahmedabad

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
 CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: + 91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

INR in million, except per share data.

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30th September, 2018	30th June, 2018	30th September, 2017	30th September, 2018	30th September, 2017	31st March, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	224,332	224,594	217,682	448,926	415,456	819,944
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,110	28,824	35,029	60,934	58,016	110,034
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,110	28,824	35,029	60,934	58,016	110,034
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,404	19,753	24,843	42,157	40,407	77,218
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,067	19,606	28,688	41,673	44,969	80,530
6 Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7 Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	74.17	65.39	82.24	139.56	133.76	255.62
(b) Diluted	74.17	65.39	82.24	139.56	133.76	255.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 (Kenichi Ayukawa)
 Managing Director & CEO

New Delhi
 25th October, 2018

YES BANK **SUSTAINED FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE**

↑

28.2%

NET INTEREST INCOME

↑

24.2%

TOTAL INCOME

↑

61.2%

ADVANCES GROWTH

↑

41.0%

DEPOSIT GROWTH

↑

33.8%

CASA RATIO

↑

1.60%
0.84%

NET NPA

↑

1.1%
14.4%

ROA
ROE

↑

11.9%*
17.0%*

TIER I CAPITAL ADEQUACY
TOTAL CAPITAL ADEQUACY

* including profits

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

PARTICULARS (₹ in Crores)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.18 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.18 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.17 (Unaudited)	FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.18 (Unaudited)	FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.17 (Unaudited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.18 (Audited)
1 Interest Earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	7,231.23	6,578.04	4,800.34	13,809.27	9,454.14	20,267.42
(a) Interest/discount on advances/bills	5,549.59	5,004.66	3,693.20	10,554.25	7,227.68	15,478.24
(b) Income on investments	1,561.03	1,350.86	922.67	2,911.89	1,825.39	4,102.53
(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter-bank funds	58.22	162.03	144.66	220.25	324.02	516.07
(d) Others	62.39	60.49	39.81	122.88	77.05	170.58
2 Other Income (Refer Note 5)	1,473.45	1,694.14	1,248.44	3,167.59	2,380.60	5,223.83
3 TOTAL INCOME (1+2)	8,727.18	8,272.18	6,048.78	16,976.86	11,834.74	25,491.25
4 Interest Expense	4,813.68	4,358.90	2,915.25	9,172.58	5,760.12	12,530.36
5 Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)	1,524.56	1,458.57	1,226.86	2,983.13	2,463.75	5,212.78
(i) Payments to and provisions for employees	593.97	590.62	562.76	1,184.59	1,108.87	2,188.92
(ii) Other operating expenses	930.59	867.95	664.10	1,798.54	1,354.88	3,023.86
6 TOTAL EXPENDITURE (4)+(5) (excluding provisions and contingencies)	6,338.24	5,817.47	4,142.11	12,155.71	8,223.87	17,743.14
7 OPERATING PROFIT (before Provisions and Contingencies) (3-6)	2,366.44	2,454.71	1,906.67	4,821.15	3,610.87	7,748.11
8 Provisions (other than Tax) and Contingencies (net)	939.98	625.65	447.06	1,565.63	732.84	1,553.80
9 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	1,426.46	1,829.06	1,459.61	3,255.52	2,878.03	6,194.31
10 Tax Expense	461.76	568.70	456.88	1,030.46	909.78	1,969.75
11 NET PROFIT (9-10)	964.70	1,260.36	1,002.73	2,225.06	1,968.25	4,224.56
12 Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	461.86	461.14	458.14	461.86	458.14	460.59
13 Reserves & Surplus excluding revaluation reserves						25,297.69
14 Analytical ratios :						
(i) Capital Adequacy ratio - BASEL III	16.2%	16.9%	17.0%	16.2%	17.0%	18.4%
(ii) Earning per share for the period / year (before and after extraordinary items) - Basic (Not Annualized) ₹ - Diluted (Not Annualized) ₹	4.18 4.06	5.47 5.39	4.38 4.29	9.65 9.50	8.61 8.41	18.43* 18.06*
(iii) NPA ratios- a Gross NPA b Net NPA c % of Gross NPA d % of Net NPA	3,866.08 2,019.67 1.60% 0.84%	2,824.46 1,262.57 1.31% 0.59%	2,720.34 1,543.26 1.82% 1.04%	3,866.08 2,019.67 1.60% 0.84%	2,720.34 1,543.26 1.82% 1.04%	2,626.80 1,312.75 1.28% 0.64%
(iv) Return on Assets (average) (annualized)	1.1%	1.6%	1.7%	1.3%	1.7%	1.6%

SUMMARISED BALANCE SHEET

PARTICULARS (₹ in Crores)	As at 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	As at 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2018 (Audited)
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES			
Capital	461.86	458.14	460.59
Reserves and surplus	26,869.15	22,956.04	25,297.69
Deposits	222,837.94	157,989.82	200,738.15
Borrowings	101,659.51	44,829.96	74,893.58
Other liabilities and provisions	19,818.69	11,160.12	11,055.59
Total	371,647.15	237,394.08	312,445.60
ASSETS			
Cash and balances with Reserve Bank of India	11,190.47	7,636.28	11,425.75
Balances with banks and money at call and short notice	5,239.73	13,513.59	13,308.62
Investments	90,320.22	53,907.76	68,398.94
Advances	239,627.47	148,675.28	203,533.86
Fixed assets	806.06	726.63	832.39
Other assets	24,463.21	12,934.54	14,946.04
Total	371,647.15	237,394.08	312,445.60

1,110 Branches Pan India | 1,784 ATMs | 21,000+ YES BANKERS

YES BANK LIMITED: Regd. & Corporate Office: YES BANK Tower, IFC 2, 15th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai 400 013, India.
 Website: www.yesbank.in. Tel: +91(22) 3366 9000, Fax: +91(22) 2421 4500, Email: communications@yesbank.in, CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249

For YES BANK Limited
Rana Kapoor
 Managing Director & CEO

Piramal Enterprises Q2 net jumps 25%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 25

PIRAMAL ENTERPRISES ON Thursday reported a 25% year-on-year growth in the consolidated net profit to ₹480 crore for the three months to September, driven by a healthy loan book that clipped at 59%.

The company said its income grew 24% to ₹3,144 crore during the reporting quarter, over the same period last year and the overall loan book grew 59% to ₹52,793 crore on robust demand.

The gross non-performing asset (NPA) ratio (based on 90 days past due) stood at 0.5%, and total provisioning at 1.74%.

Chairman Ajay Piramal attributed the healthy numbers to the strong performance in the financial services business. "Despite the tight liquidity conditions, we delivered a robust performance with the loan book growing 59% to ₹52,793 crore. Our continued focus on risk management resulted in 0.5% gross NPAs and a 19.6% rerun on equity," he said.



AJAY PIRAMAL, chairman, Piramal Enterprises

Piramal also announced the appointment of Arundhati Bhattacharya, the former chairperson of State Bank of India, on its board as an inde-

pendent director. For Bhattacharya, this is the third board position after her one-year mandatory cooling-off period since the retirement from SBI.

The company's pharma services order book saw a significant growth over healthcare insights and analytics revenue, which grew 14.1% to ₹292 crore, primarily driven by continuing growth in the data and analytics segment.

The company said income under share of associates primarily includes its share of profit in Shriram Capital and its

share of profit under the joint venture with Allergan, as per the new accounting standards.

Financial services revenue grew 46.7% to ₹1,732 crore, while pharma revenue inched up 2.5% to ₹1,109 crore, of which global pharma business contributed as much as ₹1,029 crore, which was up 6.8%.

The firm's domestic consumer products business revenue declined over 32% to ₹81 crore, while the healthcare insight and analytics arm reported an income of ₹292 crore, up 14%.

Biocon Q2 profit soars five-fold

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 25

BIOTECHNOLOGY MAJOR BIOCON on Thursday reported an over five-fold jump in its consolidated net profit to ₹354.7 crore for the September 2018 quarter, mainly on account of an exceptional gain. This exceptional gain was on account of change in fair value of its investment in Equillum.

The company's net profit excluding exceptional income grew to ₹184 crore on account of robust performance across verticals. It had posted a net



KIRAN MAZUMDAR-SHAW, chairperson and MD, Biocon

profit of ₹68.8 crore a year ago. Its consolidated income stood at ₹1,375.4 crore against ₹1,019.4 crore a year ago.

"We delivered a strong revenue growth of 35% this quarter, driven by robust perfor-

mance across our biologics, small molecules and research services segments," Biocon chairperson and MD Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw said.

Net profit, excluding net exceptional income of ₹171 crore, grew by 167% on account of strong top line growth, including biosimilar Pegfilgrastim sales in the US, and margin expansion, she added. "We are greatly encouraged by the USFDA's acceptance of an IND submitted by our partner Equillum for Itolizumab, a novel monoclonal antibody, for an orphan indication," she said.

LYKA LABS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 4801/B & 4802/A, GIDC Indl. Estate, Ankleshwar 393 002.
Admin Office : Spencer Building Ground Floor, 30 Forjett Street, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 036
CIN : L24230GJ1976PLC008738

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is convened on Thursday, 01st November, 2018 at Administrative Office of the Company at Mumbai, inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018. The information will also be available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the shares of the Company are listed and will also be available on the website of the Company viz. www.lykalabs.com

For Lyka Labs Limited
Sd/-
D. J. Darji
Company Secretary
Place : Mumbai
Date : October 25, 2018

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: +91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

INR in million, except per share data.

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30th September, 2018	30th June, 2018	30th September, 2017	30th September, 2018	30th September, 2017	31st March, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	224,332	224,594	217,682	448,926	415,456	819,944
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,110	28,824	35,029	60,934	58,016	110,034
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,110	28,824	35,029	60,934	58,016	110,034
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,404	19,753	24,843	42,157	40,407	77,218
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,067	19,606	28,688	41,673	44,969	80,530
6 Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7 Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	74.17	65.39	82.24	139.56	133.76	255.62
(b) Diluted	74.17	65.39	82.24	139.56	133.76	255.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

New Delhi
25th October, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
(Kenichi Ayukawa)
Managing Director & CEO

Eris
ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 8th Floor, Commerce House-IV, Prahladnagar, 100 ft Road, Ahmedabad GJ 380015
Email: compliance@eris.com Website: www.eris.co.in
Tel: +91 79 3045 1000 Fax: +91 79 3017 9404
CIN: L24232GJ2007PLC049867

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, **NOTICE IS HEREBY** given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of **Eris Lifesciences Limited** ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 3rd November, 2018 to, inter alia, consider and approve the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter/half year ended 30th September, 2018.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.eris.co.in and may also be accessed on website of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Policy on "code of conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by Insiders" of the Company, the Trading Window for dealing in shares of the Company will remain closed from 26th October, 2018 to 5th November, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of this Board Meeting.

For Eris Lifesciences Limited
Sd/-
Milind Talegaonkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mem. No. A26493
Date : 25th October, 2018
Place : Ahmedabad

YES BANK SUSTAINED FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

NET INTEREST INCOME **28.2%** | TOTAL INCOME **24.2%** | ADVANCES GROWTH **61.2%** | DEPOSIT GROWTH **41.0%** | CASA RATIO **33.8%** | GROSS NPA **1.60%** | ROA **1.1%** | TIER I CAPITAL ADEQUACY **11.9%**
NET NPA **0.84%** | ROE **14.4%** | TIER II CAPITAL ADEQUACY **17.0%**
* including profits

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

PARTICULARS (₹ in Crores)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.18 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.18 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.17 (Unaudited)	FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.18 (Unaudited)	FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.17 (Unaudited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.18 (Audited)
1 Interest Earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	7,231.23	6,578.04	4,800.34	13,809.27	9,454.14	20,267.42
(a) Interest/discount on advances/bills	5,549.59	5,004.66	3,693.20	10,554.25	7,227.68	15,478.24
(b) Income on investments	1,561.03	1,350.86	922.67	2,911.89	1,825.39	4,102.53
(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter-bank funds	58.22	162.03	144.66	220.25	324.02	516.07
(d) Others	62.39	60.49	39.81	122.88	77.05	170.58
2 Other Income (Refer Note 5)	1,473.45	1,694.14	1,248.44	3,167.59	2,380.60	5,223.83
3 TOTAL INCOME (1+2)	8,704.68	8,272.18	6,048.78	16,976.86	11,834.74	25,491.25
4 Interest Expense	4,813.68	4,358.90	2,915.25	9,172.58	5,760.12	12,530.36
5 Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)	1,524.56	1,458.57	1,226.86	2,983.13	2,463.75	5,212.78
(i) Payments to and provisions for employees	593.97	590.62	562.76	1,184.59	1,108.87	2,188.92
(ii) Other operating expenses	930.59	867.95	664.10	1,798.54	1,354.88	3,023.86
6 TOTAL EXPENDITURE (4)+(5)	6,338.24	5,817.47	4,142.11	12,155.71	8,223.87	17,743.14
7 OPERATING PROFIT (before Provisions and Contingencies) (3-6)	2,366.44	2,454.71	1,906.67	4,821.15	3,610.87	7,748.11
8 Provisions (other than Tax) and Contingencies (net)	939.98	625.65	447.06	1,565.63	732.84	1,553.80
9 Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	1,426.46	1,829.06	1,459.61	3,255.52	2,878.03	6,194.31
10 Tax Expense	461.76	568.70	456.88	1,030.46	909.78	1,969.75
11 NET PROFIT (9-10)	964.70	1,260.36	1,002.73	2,225.06	1,968.25	4,224.56
12 Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	461.86	461.14	458.14	461.86	458.14	460.59
13 Reserves & Surplus excluding revaluation reserves						25,297.69
14 Analytical ratios :						
(i) Capital Adequacy ratio - BASEL III	16.2%	16.9%	17.0%	16.2%	17.0%	18.4%
(ii) Earning per share for the period / year (before and after extraordinary items)						
- Basic (Not Annualized) ₹	4.18	5.47	4.38	9.65	8.61	18.43*
- Diluted (Not Annualized) ₹	4.06	5.39	4.29	9.50	8.41	18.06*
(iii) NPA ratios-						
a Gross NPA	3,866.08	2,824.46	2,720.34	3,866.08	2,720.34	2,626.80
b Net NPA	2,019.67	1,262.57	1,543.26	2,019.67	1,543.26	1,312.75
c % of Gross NPA	1.60%	1.31%	1.82%	1.60%	1.28%	0.64%
d % of Net NPA	0.84%	0.59%	1.04%	0.84%	1.04%	0.64%
(iv) Return on Assets (average) (annualized)	1.1%	1.6%	1.7%	1.3%	1.7%	1.6%

* Annualized

SUMMARISED BALANCE SHEET

PARTICULARS (₹ in Crores)	As at 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	As at 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2018 (Audited)
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES			
Capital	461.86	458.14	460.59
Reserves and surplus	26,869.15	22,956.04	25,297.69
Deposits	222,837.94	157,989.82	200,738.15
Borrowings	101,659.51	44,829.96	74,893.58
Other liabilities and provisions	19,818.69	11,160.12	11,055.59
Total	371,647.15	237,394.08	312,445.60
ASSETS			
Cash and balances with Reserve Bank of India	11,190.47	7,636.28	11,425.75
Balances with banks and money at call and short notice	5,239.73	13,513.59	13,308.62
Investments	90,320.22	53,907.76	68,398.94
Advances	239,627.47	148,675.28	203,533.86
Fixed assets	806.06	726.63	832.39
Other assets	24,463.21	12,934.54	14,946.04
Total	371,647.15	237,394.08	312,445.60

1,110 Branches Pan India | 1,784 ATMs | 21,000+ YES BANKers

YES BANK LIMITED: Regd. & Corporate Office: YES BANK Tower, IFC 2, 15th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (W), Mumbai 400 013, India.
Website: www.yesbank.in. Tel: +91(22) 3366 9000, Fax: +91(22) 2421 4500, Email: communications@yesbank.in, CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249

For YES BANK Limited
Rana Kapoor
Managing Director & CEO

पटाखे : अदालत के आदेश का पालन करें अफसर

रायपुर, 25 अक्टूबर (भाषा)।

छत्तीसगढ़ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल ने कलेक्टरों और पुलिस अधीक्षकों से कहा है कि वह दीपावली के दौरान पटाखे फोड़ने को लेकर सुप्रीम कोर्ट द्वारा दिए गए आदेश का पालन सुनिश्चित करें।

अधिकारिक सूत्रों ने गुरुवार को बताया कि राज्य सरकार के उपक्रम छत्तीसगढ़ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल ने राज्य के सभी जिला कलेक्टरों और पुलिस अधीक्षकों से कहा है कि सर्वोच्च न्यायालय के आदेश के अनुरूप दीपावली के दौरान यह सुनिश्चित किया जाए कि पटाखे रात आठ बजे से 10 बजे के बीच ही फोड़े जाएं और इस समय सीमा का उल्लंघन न हो। इस सिलसिले में पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल ने आम जनता से भी सुप्रीम कोर्ट के आदेश का सम्मान करने और पर्यावरण को स्वच्छ बनाने के लिए

छत्तीसगढ़ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल ने कहा

पटाखे रात आठ से 10 बजे तक ही छोड़ने की अपील की है।

पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल के अधिकारियों ने बताया कि सर्वोच्च न्यायालय ने 23 अक्टूबर को पारित आदेश में दीपावली और अन्य पर्वों के दौरान पटाखे रात आठ से 10 बजे तक छोड़ने और क्रिसमस व नए वर्ष के आगमन पर रात 11 बजे कर 55 मिनट से 12 बजे कर 30 मिनट तक पटाखे छोड़ने की अनुमति दी है। सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने सीरिज वाले पटाखों और लड़ियों पर प्रतिबंध लगा दिया है। इसके साथ ही सिर्फ ऐसे पटाखे फोड़ने की अनुमति दी गई, जिनसे ध्वनि प्रदूषण और वायु प्रदूषण न्यूनतम स्तर पर

और निर्धारित मानकों के अनुरूप रहे। सर्वोच्च न्यायालय ने ऐसे हरित पटाखे के निर्माण और बिक्री की अनुमति दी है, जिनसे उत्सर्जन और प्रदूषण कम हो और इन्हें लाइसेंस प्राप्त व्यापारियों के द्वारा ही बेचा जाए।

अधिकारियों ने बताया कि सर्वोच्च न्यायालय द्वारा ऑनलाइन पटाखा बिक्री पर प्रतिबंध लगा दिया गया है और सभी राज्य सरकारों को आदेश का पालन सुनिश्चित करवाने के निर्देश दिए हैं। उन्होंने बताया कि छत्तीसगढ़ पर्यावरण संरक्षण मंडल द्वारा विगत कुछ वर्षों से दीपावली के मौके पर पटाखों के नियंत्रित और संतुलित उपयोग के लिए जन जागरण अभियान भी चलाया जाता रहा है। इसके उत्साहजनक परिणाम मिले हैं। विगत दो वर्षों में रायपुर और राज्य के अन्य प्रमुख शहरों में वायु प्रदूषण व ध्वनि प्रदूषण में उल्लेखनीय कमी आई है।

भिंड में दो बसों की भिड़त में 5 की मौत, 24 घायल

ग्वालियर, 25 अक्टूबर (भाषा)।

ग्वालियर-भिंड मार्ग पर भिंड जिले के रौन थाना क्षेत्र में गुरुवार शाम को दो बसों की आमने-सामने की भिड़त में बस में सवार पांच यात्रियों की मौत हो गई और 24 यात्री घायल हो गए घायलों को भिंड और रौन के सरकारी अस्पतालों में भर्ती कराया गया है। अतिरिक्त पुलिस अधीक्षक गुरुकरण सिंह ने बताया कि रौन थाना क्षेत्र में मेहदा गांव के पास दो यात्री बसों में फंसे रह गए और आसपास के ग्रामीणों की सहायता से उन्हें निकाला गया और एंबुलेंस से घायलों को भिंड और रौन के सरकारी अस्पतालों में पहुंचाया गया। उन्होंने बताया कि पुलिस मामला दर्ज कर विस्तृत जांच कर रही है।

अतिरिक्त पुलिस अधीक्षक गुरुकरण सिंह ने बताया कि रौन थाना क्षेत्र में मेहदा गांव के पास दो यात्री बसों में फंसे रह गए और आसपास के ग्रामीणों की सहायता से उन्हें निकाला गया और एंबुलेंस से घायलों को भिंड और रौन के सरकारी अस्पतालों में पहुंचाया गया। उन्होंने बताया कि पुलिस मामला दर्ज कर विस्तृत जांच कर रही है।

टक्कर के समय दोनों बसों की रफ्तार काफी तेज थी। उन्होंने बताया कि टक्कर होने के बाद यात्री बसों में फंसे रह गए और आसपास के ग्रामीणों की सहायता से उन्हें निकाला गया और एंबुलेंस से घायलों को भिंड और रौन के सरकारी अस्पतालों में पहुंचाया गया। उन्होंने बताया कि पुलिस मामला दर्ज कर विस्तृत जांच कर रही है।

कोच्चि के निकट ट्रेन पटरी से उतरी, कोई हताहत नहीं

पलक्कड़ से एर्नाकुलम जा रही मेमू ट्रेन गुरुवार को यहां कलामसरी स्टेशन के नजदीक पटरी से उतर गई। दक्षिण रेलवे के प्रवक्ता ने बताया कि मेमू (मेनलाइन इलेक्ट्रिक मल्टीपल यूनिट) ट्रेन के पटरी से

उतरने से कोई हताहत नहीं हुआ है और रेल यातायात भी प्रभावित नहीं हुआ है। प्रवक्ता ने बताया कि एर्नाकुलम से 13 किलोमीटर दूर कलामसरी स्टेशन पर जब ट्रेन जा रही थी, तब दो पहिये पटरी से उतर गए।

यूपी : नवंबर में होगी 158 परियोजनाओं की शुरुआत

लखनऊ, 25 अक्टूबर (भाषा)।

उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार नवंबर में दूसरी 'ग्रांड ब्रेकिंग सेरेमनी' करने जा रही है, जिसमें एक लाख करोड़ रुपये की लागत वाली 158 परियोजनाओं का शुभारंभ किया जाएगा। इससे पहले राज्य सरकार जुलाई में 60 हजार करोड़ रुपये की परियोजनाएं शुरू कर चुकी है।

सरकारी प्रवक्ता ने बताया कि दूसरी ग्रांड ब्रेकिंग सेरेमनी दो-तीन नवंबर को लखनऊ में होगी। अधिकारियों को निर्देश दिए गए हैं कि वे निवेशकों से मिलें और अगर उनकी कोई समस्या है तो उसका हल करें। मुख्य सचिव अनूप चंद्र पांडेय ने बताया कि अधिकारियों से कहा गया है कि वे निवेशकों को विभागीय स्वीकृतियां समय पर दिलाएं, ताकि उन्हें कोई दिक्कत न पेश आए। अधिकारियों को निर्देश दिया गया है कि वे पहले चरण में शुरू की गई परियोजनाओं के निर्माण कार्यों का निरीक्षण करें और निवेशकों की समस्याओं के निदान के लिए तीन दिन का विशेष अभियान चलाएं।

दूसरे चरण में जिन परियोजनाओं की शुरुआत होनी है, उनके एमओयू पर फरवरी में इनवेस्टर्स समिट के दौरान दस्तावेज दुरु हैं। निष्पक्ष ने हालांकि इसे नौटंकी करार दिया है। सपा नेता राजपाल कश्यप ने कहा कि 2019 के लोकसभा चुनाव करीब हैं, इसलिए भाजपा मतदाताओं को भ्रमित करने के लिए यह सब कर रही है। कांग्रेस नेता मुकेश सिंह चौहान ने कहा कि जनता भाजपा के वादों और नौटंकी से ऊब चुकी है। भाजपा प्रवक्ता शलभ मणि त्रिपाठी ने कहा कि दूसरा चरण यूपी सरकार में निवेशकों की आस्था को साबित करेगा।

विषाक्त भोजन से करीब तीन दर्जन लोग बीमार

जयपुर, 25 अक्टूबर (भाषा)।

राजस्थान में दौसा जिले के सिकंदरा थाना क्षेत्र में विषाक्त भोजन खाने के बाद करीब तीन दर्जन लोग बीमार हो गए। यह खाना एक मृत्युभोज में परोसा गया था। दौसा के उपमुख्य चिकित्सा एवं स्वास्थ्य अधिकारी डॉ. बीएल मीणा ने बताया कि सिकराय तहसील के इटका गांव में आयोजित मृत्युभोज में खाना खाने के बाद करीब तीन दर्जन लोगों को पेट दर्द, उल्टी, दस्त की शिकायत के चलते प्राथमिक चिकित्सा केंद्र में भर्ती कराया गया।

Bank of India : 6th Floor, Zonal Office, BOI Building, Bhadra, Ahmedabad - 380001.

NOTICE

Shri Ashish Kumar Tripathi
Probationary Officer, Empl. I.D. No. 184188
S/o. Shri Om Prakash Tripathi, Moh - Nai Basti Dhapali Purwa
Post Shekh Daheer Bahraich, Uttar Pradesh - 271801.

Disciplinary Action for imposition of major penalty is initiated against you for acts of misconduct of Unauthorized absence since 03.12.2012 during your tenure as Probationary Officer at Bank's Ahmedabad Zonal Office vide Memorandum No. AZO/IRD/MISC/123 dated 24/08/2018 in terms of Regulation 13(1) of Bank of India Officer Employees' (Conduct) Regulations, 1976 and Regulation 24 of Bank of India Officer Employees' (Discipline & Appeal) Regulations, 1976. Efforts to serve the aforesaid Memorandum, Articles of Charge and its enclosures, etc., at the residential address (Present) by Registered Post A.D. have failed and the same has been received back undelivered. Consequently, the undersigned has instituted a Departmental Enquiry by appointing an Inquiring Authority to inquire into the aforesaid Articles of Charge. The Inquiring Authority has notified to hold a Preliminary Hearing on **02.11.2018, Friday at 3.30 PM** at Marketing Department, 5th Floor, Zonal Office, Bank of India Building, Bhadra, Ahmedabad - 380001.

You are, therefore, advised to appear before the Inquiring Authority on the aforesaid date, time & venue and present your case in the Departmental Inquiry, failing which further disciplinary proceedings will be held ex - parte, without any further notice to you.

Asst. General Manager & Disciplinary Authority

BHARAT NIDHI LTD.
Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002
Phone No. 011-43562982, E-Mail ID:- bharatnidi1@gmail.com Website:- www.bharatnidi.com
CIN No. L74899DL1942PLC00644
NOTICE is hereby given that the following Shareholder of the Company holding fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, has reportedly lost their respective Share Certificates and application has been made to the Company by the legal heir to issue duplicate share certificates:
Name of the Shareholder **Father/ Husband's Name** **No. of Shares held** **Folio No.**
Hans Raj Handa Late Jai Dyal Handa 25 15142
Any person, who has a claim in respect of the said equity shares, should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the date of issue of this notice; else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates without further intimation.
Place: New Delhi For Bharat Nidhi Limited
Date: October 25, 2018 Sd/-
Company Secretary

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED
Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No.-10,
Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085
CIN No.: L74899DL1984PLC019897, Ph: 011-46800600, Fax: 011-46800692
E-mail: rl@relaxofootwear.com Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
सूचना
एसद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (स्वीकरण दायित्व एवं आवश्यक उद्घोषणा) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसूची 1 (अ) के अनुसार प्रकल्पों के अनुपालन में रिलेक्सो फुटवेयर लिमिटेड कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक 23 अक्टूबर, 2018 की दोपहर 12.00 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय - अग्रवाल सिटी स्क्वायर, प्लॉट नं. 10, मंगलम प्लेस, डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, सेक्टर-3, रोहिणी, दिल्ली - 110085 में होगी जिसमें अन्य कार्यों के अलावा 30 अक्टूबर, 2018 को समारंभ विभागीय और छमाही के अनधिकृत विधायी परिणामों पर विचार, समीक्षा, अनुमोदन और उम्मेद रिपोर्ट करने का काम किया जाएगा। इस नोटिस में निर्दिष्ट जानकारी हमारी वेबसाइट www.relaxofootwear.com के साथ-साथ NSE और BSE की वेबसाइट पर भी उपलब्ध है।
निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार
कुले रिलेक्सो फुटवेयर लिमिटेड
हस्ता / -
बिक्रास कुमार टाक
कम्पनी सचिव

ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना
डाक विभाग
भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से कार्यपालक अभियंता (ई.), डाक विद्युत प्रभाग-I, 10वां तल, मेघदूत भवन, नई दिल्ली-110001 द्वारा निम्न कार्यों के लिए दो बोली प्रणाली में प्रतिशत दर ई-निविदा आमंत्रित है:-
1. कार्य का नाम: एचपीओ, लुधियाना, पंजाब में 50 केडब्ल्यू पी गिड कनेक्टेड रूप टॉप सोलर पीवी सिस्टम की आपूर्ति, संस्थान, परीक्षण एवं कमीशनिंग।
एनआईटी सं. 36/ईई/ई/पीईडी-I/एनबी/2018-19/1792 तिथि 24.10.2018, अनुमानित लागत: रु. 27,50,000/-; ईएमडी: रु. 55,000/-
2. कार्य का नाम: एचपीओ, पतियाला, पंजाब में 40 केडब्ल्यू पी गिड कनेक्टेड रूप टॉप सोलर पीवी सिस्टम की आपूर्ति, संस्थान, परीक्षण एवं कमीशनिंग।
एनआईटी सं. 37/ईई/ई/पीईडी-I/एनबी/एनआईटी/2018-19/1793 तिथि 24.10.2018, अनुमानित लागत: रु. 22,00,000/-; ईएमडी: रु. 44,000/-
3. कार्य का नाम: सेंट्रल कार्यालय, अम्बाला, हरियाणा में 50 केडब्ल्यू पी गिड कनेक्टेड रूप टॉप सोलर पीवी सिस्टम की आपूर्ति, संस्थान, परीक्षण एवं कमीशनिंग।
एनआईटी सं. 38/ईई/ई/पीईडी-I/एनबी/एनआईटी/2018-19/1794 तिथि 24.10.2018, अनुमानित लागत: रु. 27,50,000/-; ईएमडी: रु. 55,000/-
4. कार्य का नाम: जीपीओ, अम्बाला सेंट्र, हरियाणा में 50 केडब्ल्यू पी गिड कनेक्टेड रूप टॉप सोलर पीवी सिस्टम की आपूर्ति, संस्थान, परीक्षण एवं कमीशनिंग।
एनआईटी सं. 39/ईई/ई/पीईडी-I/एनबी/एनआईटी/2018-19/1795 तिथि 24.10.2018, अनुमानित लागत: रु. 27,50,000/-; ईएमडी: रु. 55,000/-
बोली जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 13.11.2018 के 15.00 बजे तक है।
बोली प्रपत्र तथा अन्य विवरण वेबसाइट <https://dopcivil/eunizard.com> से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

दिल्ली ट्रांसको लिमिटेड
ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना
दिल्ली ट्रांसको लिमिटेड द्वारा राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरकार के अधीन निम्नलिखित कार्यों हेतु निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती हैं :-
1) निविदा सं. टी18पी130861: 220 कवी सब-स्टेशन ओखला में फायरवॉल का निर्माण।
2) निविदा सं. टी18पी130862: 220 कवी सब-स्टेशन पौराणगढ़ी में 100 एमवीए ट्रांसफार्मर नं. 1 बगल में फायरवॉल का निर्माण।
3) निविदा सं. टी18पी106498: उपयुक्त मानदण्ड एवं विनिर्दिष्टों के अनुसार डिस्पले साइन बोर्ड, सिंगल लाइन डायग्राम एवं इल्युमिनेशन बोर्ड की सलाह / किसिंग / इंसटॉलेशन।
4) निविदा सं. टी18पी111041: डीटीएल जीएम (टी) ओ एण्ड एम-II के अन्तर्गत सब-स्टेशन हेतु कलेम एवं कनेक्टरों का क्रय करने हेतु इच्छुक है।
निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि: (21.11.2018 को क्र. सं. 1 एवं 2 हेतु)।
(15.11.2018 को क्र. सं. 3 हेतु) एवं (16.11.2018 को क्र. सं. 4 हेतु) को 10.30 बजे।
चिस्तूत जानकारी हेतु दिल्ली सरकार की वेबसाइट <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in> (निविदा आईडी नं. 2018_DTL_160844_1, 2018_DTL_160847_1, 2018_DTL_158819_1 एवं 2018_DTL_159752_1 क्रमशः) और डीटीएल वेबसाइट www.dtl.gov.in (यूनिफ नं. DTL-6438-231018, DTL-6439-231018, DTL-6422-270918 एवं DTL-6444-231018 क्रमशः) पर जाकर 18-19/19
उपरोक्त निविदाओं हेतु कोई भी शुद्धिपत्र/सुधार आदि अंगर जारी किया गया तो उसे शिफ्ट उपरोक्त वेबसाइट पर डाला जाएगा।

NIIT LIMITED
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, First Floor, Guru Ravidas Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019
Ph.: 91 (11) 41675000 Fax: 91 (11) 41407120 Website: <http://www.niit.com> Email: investors@niit.com
Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1981PLC015865
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018
(Rs. Millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017	Quarter ended September 30, 2018	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year September 30, 2017
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,284.60	4,427.20	2,083.51	949.05	1,731.80	902.22
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.47	122.39	30.55	285.99	254.11	113.08
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	344.40	584.59	176.63	315.27	283.39	110.58
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.26	441.39	130.02	313.69	280.50	110.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	400.87	599.66	94.44	303.57	278.34	103.77
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each, fully paid)	334.09	334.09	331.95	334.09	334.09	331.95
7	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations	1.56	2.63	0.76	1.88	1.68	0.66
	- Basic	1.54	2.60	0.76	1.87	1.67	0.65
	- Diluted						

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website, www.niit.com.
2 The above consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter / period ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting held on October 24, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 25, 2018.
3 Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.

By order of the Board
For NIIT Limited
Sd/-
Vijay K Thadani
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gurugram
Date : October 25, 2018

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375; Website: www.marutisuzuki.com; E-mail: investor@maruti.co.in; Phone: +91-11-46781000; Fax: +91-11-46150275/76

INR in million, except per share data.

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30th September, 2018	30th June, 2018	30th September, 2017	30th September, 2018	30th September, 2017	31st March, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	224,332	224,594	217,682	448,926	415,456	819,944
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,110	28,824	35,029	60,934	58,016	110,034
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	32,110	28,824	35,029	60,934	58,016	110,034
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	22,404	19,753	24,843	42,157	40,407	77,218
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,067	19,606	28,688	41,673	44,969	80,530
6 Equity Share Capital	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510	1,510
7 Earnings Per Share (of INR 5 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	74.17	65.39	82.24	139.56	133.76	255.62
(b) Diluted	74.17	65.39	82.24	139.56	133.76	255.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.marutisuzuki.com.

New Delhi
25th October, 2018

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

(Kenichi Ayukawa)
Managing Director & CEO